CH \$40.00 220350 10977685

Form PTO-1595 1-31-92	H01.2-11706 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office						
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET							
PATENTS ONLY							
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
Name of conveying party(ics):	Name and address of receiving party(ics):						
David Bernd, Vahldiek Dietrich	Name:						
— 1	Jungheinrich Aktiengesellschaft						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Internal Address:						
attached? □ Yes XNo	Street Address: Friedrich-Ebert-Damm 129						
3. Nature of Conveyance:	D-22047 Hamburg, Germany						
■ Assignment	City: State: ZIP:						
Other							
Execution Date: 10/20/04	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes M No						
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 							
A. Patent Application No.(9)	B. Patent No.(s)						
10/977685							
Additional numbers attached? □Yes □ No							
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fce (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.0 O						
correspondence concerning document should be mailed; Richard A. Arrett	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 4 ろ, ひ ロ Enclosed						
VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Suite 2000	8. Deposit Account Number: 22-0350						
6109 Blue Circle Drive Minnetonka, MN 55343-9131	(Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)						
DO	O NOT USE THIS SPACE						
the original document.	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of						
Richard A. Arrett Sign	ature Date						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachn	nents, and document:						
OMB No. 0651-011 (exp. 4/94)							
1	Oo not detach this portion						
	theet information to: Assignment Recordation Services he U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450						
	lexandria, VA 22313-1450						
P:\WPWORK\FORM\$\PA-ASSON.CVR	··						

PATENT

REEL: 015610 FRAME: 0880

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS	, I(we)
---------	---------

ħ	1	νę	77,	to	r	
				-		

Bernd DAVID

Name(s)

2) Dietrich VAHLDIEK

2) Kisdorfer Strasse 39

residing at

Inventor Address(es) 1) Hohenbergen 21

D-24558 Henstedt-Ulzburg/Germany D-24558 Henstedt-Ulzburg/Germany

have invented and own the entire United States right, title and interest in an invention for

Invention Title:

A WALKIE / RIDER TRUCK

disclosed in my application for United States Letter Patent filed

concurrently herewith $[\mathbf{x}]$ M

on 10/29/04 and assigned Serial No. 10/977685; and

I hereby authorize and request any attorney of Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A., Suite 2000, 6109 Blue Circle Drive, Minnetonka, MN 55343-9131, to insert the filing date and application number of said application above when known.

Assignee Name

WHEREAS,

Jungheinrich Aktiengesellschaft

Assignee

having its principal place of business at

Address -

Friedrich-Ebert-Damm 129

D-22047 Hamburg/Germany

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in said application and in and to all Letters Patent and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I(we) hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said application and all United States Letters Patent and Design Letters Patent which may be granted thereon; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted to said invention to ASSIGNEE.

City & Country

Signed at Hamburg, Germany

Date

CO day of

Inventor Signature(s)

VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS

Suite 2000

6109 Blue Circle Drive, Phone (952) 563-3000

Minnetonka, Minnesota 55343-9185, USA Facsimile (952) 563 3001

> PATENT REEL: 015610 FRAME: 0881

PATENT

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of US Patent and TM Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL LETTER

20

DATE: January 134, 2005

Docket No: H01.2-11706

FACSIMILE NO.: 703-306-5995 (Recordation)

703-308-7124 (Status)

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES (including cover letter):

Following please find an Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet and an executed Assignment in which we ask that you record in the US Patent Office.

Please charge the recording fee to Deposit Account No. 22-0350.

Respectfully submitted,

VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS

Richard A. Afrett, Esq.

Registration No. 33,153

6109 Blue Circle Drive, Suite 2000

Minnetonka, MN 55343-9185 Telephone: (952) 563-3000 Facsimile: (952) 563-3001

Certificate of Transmission

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Fax No. 703-306-5995, on January 14, 2005

RECORDED: 01/20/2005

PATENT

REEL: 015610 FRAME: 0882